### **Resolution 2024-197**

### A Resolution Accepting the Road Paving Projects for 2024

The Board of Trustee of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a Regular Meeting at 12:00p.m. on Thursday, December 12, 2024. The trustee marked below made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution: (check one)

□ Leezer □ Fleshman □ Blevins

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township. Franklin County, Ohio, the Board made and approved a Motion in the March 7, 2024, Board of Trustees meeting authorizing the Road Superintendent to go into Contract with the Franklin County Engineers for the 2024 Resurfacing Project, with an estimated cost of \$442,355.95 to pave identified roadways within Franklin Township as outlined in the annual Franklin County Engineers Road Paving Project.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Franklin Township Board of Trustees authorize and approve payment for the final cost as provided by the Franklin County Engineers in the amount of \$361,599.76.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to this Resolution were passed in an open meeting of the Board, and that all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meeting open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

The following trustee marked below seconded the motion: (check one)

□ Leezer □ Fleshman

Blevins

Roll was called for the adoption of the resolution, and the vote was as follows:

Leezer: DYES/DNO Fleshman: DYES/DNO Blevins: DYES/DNO

Trustee James Leezer

Trustee John Fleshman

- nule Blui

**Trustee Mike Blevins** 

Adopted: December 12, 2024

## BROADLAWN AVENUE - 1.5" MILL/FILL

FLORENCE AVENUE - 1.5" MILL/FILL	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	COOLIDGE AVENUE - 1.5" MILL/FILL	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6" 644 EDGE LINE, WHITE, 6"	BROWN ROAD - 1.5" MILL/FILL	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"
	16 3104 155 266 8		60 4458 225 383 0.304 0.608		9 1993 100 171
	CU YD SQ YD GAL TON LIN FT		CU YD SQ YD GAL TON MILE		CU YD SQ YD GAL TON LIN FT
64	\$450.00 \$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00 \$8.00		\$450.00 \$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00 \$11,000.00 \$6,200.00		\$450.00 \$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00 \$8.00
\$52,041.75	\$7,200.00 \$12,416.00 \$441.75 \$31,920.00 \$64.00	\$98,546.85	\$27,000.00 \$17,832.00 \$641.25 \$45,960.00 \$3,344.00 \$3,769.60	\$32,923.00	\$4,050.00 \$7,972.00 \$285.00 \$20,520.00 \$96.00

253254

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50")

7 2650

CU YD SQ YD

\$450.00 \$4.00

\$3,150.00 \$10,600.00 PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN

	254 407 441 644	VOLNEY I	253 254 407 441 644 644	REA AVE	253 254 407 441	HARDIN	441 644
	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	VOLNEY DRIVE - 1.5" MILL/FILL	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6" SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96" STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	REA AVENUE 1 STATE COL	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50") NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	HARDING DRIVE - 1.5" MILL/FILL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"
TOTAL.	1578 79 136 12		70 5841 292 501 0.459 2		6 3736 187 321		133 228 10
	SQ YD GAL TON LIN FT		CU YD SQ YD GAL TON MILE EACH		CU YD SQ YD GAL TON		GAL TON LIN FT
	\$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00 \$8.00		\$450.00 \$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00 \$11,000.00 \$800.00		\$450.00 \$4.00 \$2.85 \$120.00		\$2.85 \$120.00 \$8.00
\$22,953.15	\$6,312.00 \$225.15 \$16,320.00 \$96.00	\$122,625.20	\$31,500.00 \$23,364.00 \$832.20 \$60,120.00 \$5,049.00 \$1,600.00	\$56,696.95	\$2,700.00 \$14,944.00 \$532.95 \$38,520.00	\$41,569.05	\$379.05 \$27,360.00 \$80.00



### Franklin County Engineer's Office

### **INVOICE**

Date:

12/3/2024

**Invoice Number:** 

24-102

### Bill To:

Franklin Township Attn: Linzie Justus 2193 Frank Road Columbus, OH, 43223

### ITEM DESCRIPTION

**Amount Due** 

2024 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program

Franklin Township Resurfacing 2024

\$

361,599.76

### TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

2

361,599.76

### Please make all checks payable to: Brad Foster, P.E., P.S. Franklin County Engineer.

Franklin County Engineer's Office 970 Dublin Rd Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: (614)-525-3030 Fax: (614)-525-3359

### **Questions or Concerns, Please Contact:**

Brent Welch Chief Financial Officer <u>bwelch@franklincountyengineer.org</u> 614-525-3498



### FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

### 2024 RESURFACING PROGRAM FRANKLIN COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BROADLAWN AVENUE	\$32,690.48
BROWN ROAD	\$43,855,18
COOLIDGE AVENUE	\$51,179.92
FLORENCE AVENUE	\$36,165.35
HARDING DRIVE	\$63,858.05
	\$6,180.00
	\$105,323.10
O VOLNEY AVENUE	\$22,347.69

Invoice Total: \$361,599.76

**Project Total:** \$361,599.76

Payment Received: \$0.00

**Total Amount Due:** \$361,599.76

Invoice No: 24-102

Make Checks Payable To: Franklin County Engineer's Office

Mail To: 970 Dublin Road

Columbus, Ohio 43215

### FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP



### 2024 RESURFACING PROGRAM Completed Work Itemized Listing By Street

Invoice No: 24-102

3R	OADLAWN AVENUE							
0		10.13	C.Y.	@	\$343.00	PER / C.Y.	=	\$3,474.5
	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")	1993	S.Y.	@		PER/S.Y.	=	\$4,284.9
	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	208	GAL	@	\$3.70	PER / GAL	=	\$769.6
	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER	177.25	TON	@	\$124.75	PER / TON	=	\$22,111.9
	614 FLAGGER	21.5	HOUR	@	\$90.00	PER/HOUR	=	\$1,935.0
	644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	13	L.F.	@	\$8.80	PER/L.F.	=	\$114.4
	SUE	SUMMAR	Y OF B	BRC	ADLAWI	N AVENUE	: [	\$32,690.4
3R(	OWN ROAD							
	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")	4104	S.Y.	@	\$2.15	PER/S.Y.	=	\$8,823.6
	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	400	GAL	@	\$3.70	PER / GAL	=	\$1,480.0
	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER	191.97	TON	@	\$124.75	PER/TON	=	\$23,948.2
	614 FLAGGER	31.5	HOUR	@	\$90.00	PER/HOUR	=	\$2,835.0
	614 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	4.5	HOUR	@	\$80.00	PER/HOUR	=	\$360.
	644 CENTERLINE, 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	0.304	MILE	@	\$9,380.00	PER/MILE	=	\$2,851.
	644 EDGE LINE, WHITE 6"	0.000	=	_				NO STORY PUBLISHED
	OTT LOOL LINE, WHILE O	0.608 SUB S	MILE UMMA	@ RY		PER/MILE WN ROAD	: [	\$3,556.8 \$43,855.1
<b>TO</b> (						PER/MILE	(growing	\$3,556.8 \$43,855.1
<b>CO</b> (	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN		UMMA				(growing	\$43,855.1
CO(	OLIDGE AVENUE	SUB S	U <b>MMA</b>	RY	<b>OF BRO</b> \$343.00	WN ROAD		\$ <b>43,855.1</b> \$7,549.4
CO(	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN	<b>SUB S</b> (	U <b>MMA</b>	RY @	<b>OF BRO</b> \$343.00	WN ROAD		\$ <b>43,855.1</b> \$7,549.4 \$6,673.6
O O	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")	22.01 3104	C.Y. S.Y.	<b>RY</b> @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70	PER/C.Y.	= =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549.4 \$6,673.0 \$621.0
CO(	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	22.01 3104 168	C.Y. S.Y. GAL	@ @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70	PER/C.Y. PER/S.Y. PER/GAL PER/TON	= = =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549. \$6,673. \$621. \$34,438.
© ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON	@ @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00	PER/C.Y. PER/S.Y. PER/GAL PER/TON	= = =	
© (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F.	@ @ @ @ @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80	PER / C.Y. PER / S.Y. PER / GAL PER / TON PER / HOUR PER / L.F.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549.4 \$6,673.6 \$621.6 \$34,438.4
	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F.	@ @ @ @ @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80	PER / C.Y. PER / S.Y. PER / GAL PER / TON PER / HOUR PER / L.F.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549.4 \$6,673.6 \$621.6 \$34,438.4 \$1,800.6 \$96.8
	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F.	@ @ @ @ @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80	PER / C.Y. PER / S.Y. PER / GAL PER / TON PER / HOUR PER / L.F.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549. \$6,673. \$621. \$34,438.4 \$1,800.0 \$96.0
	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"  SORENCE AVENUE	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20 11	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F.	@ @ @ @ @ F C	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80	PER/C.Y. PER/S.Y. PER/GAL PER/TON PER/HOUR PER/L.F.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$43,855.1 \$7,549.4 \$6,673.4 \$34,438.4 \$1,800.4 \$96.4 \$51,179.9
0 0 0 0 0	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"  S  ORENCE AVENUE  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20 11	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F.	@ @ @ @ @ F C	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80 OOLIDGE	PER / C.Y. PER / S.Y. PER / GAL PER / TON PER / HOUR PER / L.F. E AVENUE:	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$7,549.4 \$6,673.6 \$621.6 \$34,438.4 \$1,800.6 \$51,179.9 \$5,697.4 \$370.6
© 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	OLIDGE AVENUE  253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER  614 FLAGGER  644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"  SOPRENCE AVENUE  254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")  407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	22.01 3104 168 276.06 20 11 SUB SUMMA 2650 100 236.6	C.Y. S.Y. GAL TON HOUR L.F. ARY OI	@ @ @ @ F C @ @ @	\$343.00 \$2.15 \$3.70 \$124.75 \$90.00 \$8.80 OOLIDGE \$2.15 \$3.70	PER/C.Y. PER/S.Y. PER/GAL PER/HOUR PER/L.F. E AVENUE: PER/S.Y. PER/GAL		\$7,549. \$6,673. \$621. \$34,438. \$1,800. \$96.

254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")		1578	S.Y.	@	\$2.15	PER/S.Y.	=	\$3,392.70
407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		100	GAL	@	\$3.70	PER / GAL	=	\$370.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER	14	42.65	TON	@	\$124.75	PER/TON	=	\$17,795.59
614 FLAGGER		7.5	HOUR	@	\$90.00	PER/HOUR	=	\$675.00
644 STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"		13	L.F.	@	\$8.80	PER/L.F.	=	\$114.40

SUB SUMMARY OF VOLNEY AVENUE: \$22,347.69

**Total Amount Due: \$361,599.76** 



## BRAD FOSTER, P.E., P.S.

Franklin County Engineer 970 Dublin Road Columbus, Ohio 43215

# PROJECT: ENGINEER'S TOTAL FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

## 2024 TOWNSHIP RESURFACING PROGRAM

BID DATE: Thursday, May 2, 2024 COMPLETION DATE: October 18, 2024

© 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")	23,006.00 S.Y. @ \$2.15  CATEGORY TOTALS:	\$2.15 OTALS:	= \$49,462.90
B.) PAVEMENT			
253 PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN	139.73 C.Y. @	\$343.00	= \$47.927.39
○ 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		\$3.70	= \$5.624.00
🔘 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN		\$124.75	= \$232,233.35
	CATEGORY TOTALS:	Seminores.	\$285,784.74
C.) TRAFFIC CONTROL			
○ 614 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	4.50 HOUR @	\$80.00	= \$360.00
○ 614 FLAGGER	HOUR	\$90.00	= \$12.735.00
	LF.	\$8.80	\$668.80
644 EDGE LINE, WHITE 6"	MILE	\$5,850.00	= \$3,556.80
○ 644 CENTERLINE, 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	MILE	\$9,380.00	= \$2,851.52

CATEGORY TOTALS: \$20,172.12

### D.) MISCELLANEOUS

- PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND & FOR BOND PAYMENT
- MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 103614

200	\$5.400.	n	\$90,000.00	(a)	LUMP	90
-----	----------	---	-------------	-----	------	----

CATEGORY TOTALS: \$6,180.00

Total Amount Due: \$361,599.76